1 11-701 Purpose

2

The Supreme Court created the Office of Legal Services Innovation and the Legal 3 Services Innovation Committee to assist the Supreme Court in overseeing and 4 regulating nontraditional legal services providers and the delivery of nontraditional 5 legal services through a pilot legal regulatory sandbox. The Office of Legal Services 6 Innovation will be housed at the Utah State Bar and is responsible for operating the 7 legal regulatory sandbox in accordance with the policies adopted by the Supreme 8 Court. The Office of Legal Services Innovation Committee is a Supreme Court advisory 9 10 committee that makes policy-based recommendations for action by the Court. Effective November 1, 2024 11 12 Advisory Committee Note 1.

13 <u>Utah Supreme Court Standing Order #15</u> established the Office of Legal Services

14 Innovation. Detailed information about the operations of the Office of Legal Services

15 Innovation and the Legal Services Innovation Committee can be found in the publicly

16 available <u>Innovation Office Manual.</u>

17 Note adopted November 1, 2024

18